

File reference	W16FOI667
Key words	Pregnant theatre staff
Date of release	06/02/2017
Attachments	Yes New and expectant mother SOP

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- Name of Trust	Plymouth Hospitals NHS Trust
- Contact email address	Please refer to the Contact options available on the Trust website – a link is provided above
- Contact phone number	Please refer to the Contact options available on the Trust website – a link is provided above
1) Does your occupational health department have any departmental guidelines relating to pregnant staff who work in theatre, in order to protect the health of the mother and baby from radiation and other harmful substances?	Yes
2) If yes to (1), please provide these guidelines or policies in full as a single PDF.	New and Expectant Mothers SOP attached
3) Does your theatre department have any department-specific guidelines for pregnant staff who work in theatre, in order to protect the health of the mother and baby from radiation and other harmful substances?	We do not have specific policy for theatre and abide by trust policies, risk assessments from occupational health Policies are cross referenced in the occupational health SOP
4) If yes to (3), please provide these guidelines or policies in full as a single PDF.	Not applicable

5) If no internal guidelines are available, does your Trust use any external guidelines (from Royal Colleges, etc) relating to pregnant staff who work in theatres?	Please refer to our response to Q3
6) If yes to (5), please provide these guidelines in full as a single PDF, or web link.	Not applicable

Attachments included: Yes